3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE A B Lk iR AT
NUMBER B | ECR-18-009011 130002018 VLA | JDG
C ECR-20-001711 05FEB2020 | JWC | RK
28361191 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL C1 | ECR-20-016010 002020 | JWC | 6B
2836119-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836119-1 C T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836119-2 C ool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2836119-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L) —
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET CONTACT SIZE 20 DF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.52-3.02 nm [.099- 119 IN] .
T14-10000 ] ] -] - T T 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
XEEMQQ%[QN B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECIFICATION - - : - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
7452292 745229-5 745230-2 745230-5 B 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
16585421 1658542-2 1658541 -1 - | | 1 | 2844907~ 1 POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 21 19740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
size @® B2 e I REFERENCE SETTING “ 212 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
T8 AW or 075 mmZ 11 12570 05 T 0d4s/- 007 o B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
YR 04t 0 05 L 03Te - 000 P B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
PRI D 5010 05 1 0354/ 000 ) 4 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
B R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
-2 2] 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
E!!ﬂ - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- I 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I T R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 14
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. B T A 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Z/\kfﬁﬁyf6§$§§H@AﬁEgﬁffﬁffESEjgIﬁfEWﬁfcgggySEQJ}@§T§S§P WEENBQHE R e PR L 2]
- -2l 212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
LRSS AR WHER HURNENG S APPLECATOR ERTHE FiELD, T2 12 2 [ 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 40088870 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l 2] 272 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T |2 |2 | 1| 1| 1-1333227-1 |ANVIL, SPECIAL (WIRE/B ONLY) 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I I e - i !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B . . { { s ToERESSor ShERR 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — - - ’ /
-1 f 3
N T2 2 ] 2-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM /
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZaOVZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
CHiKéﬂiEG cANOVZ20T5 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD ZANOVZ20 15 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e e i 16 e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e 01| 00779 [@o2836119 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
= 0

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm

RAM SET-UP

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

2ANOVZ2015

X. /HAQ :;) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHf ’Z HA[wG 214N<)vzzow 5 qu[‘iSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD CANOVZ20T5 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @}Ei}é% s R )
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — Aicles —
ATR FEED Al 00779 (C=2836119 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SRR o ISR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836119-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836119-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836119-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: PIN & SOCKET CONTACT SI/E 20 DF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
2.52-3.02 mm [.099-.119 IN] 1.30-1.73 mm [.051-.068 IN]
T Hamroont - [ 1 [ 1] 7-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECTEICATION - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 284440~ AR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ]! ] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEELD 1]
0 T 0 TR - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
058540 558547 558541 | -4 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
i - SR : - | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
L =0 %EgEEEHEEGEETHNG AN - | T | 1 | 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- - | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
18 AWG or 0.75 mm2 | 1 12+4/-0.05 [ . 044+/-.002] 1. _ | | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 98
20 _AWG 0.94+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 8.9 -] 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
cc AWG 0.89+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 9.4 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
8 - | 1803382-6  |[HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl P - | 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
- | 1424186-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | ! 844992 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ~ ! 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 e |
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. ggéiagNiPE?éﬁ¥ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I | 51195331 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
: ‘ N - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | | 1-1333227-1 |ANVIL, SPECTIAL (WIRE/B ONLY) 8
*sWARN I NG - -] - - - 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S N - - 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 1 2”9757’4 ?EPRESSOR’ SHEAT 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B - >
N | | ?-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZaOVZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHLK NG 2ANOV2015 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2ANOVZ20 15 | NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836119 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET OFA REVC}
HUP B0 REV StnARzO00 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

oy
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TN REF
35583%005 7 /'

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

OEr="1 =
E:L

=X

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T TR B B e o ZAOVZ0TS — TE Comectioity
X ZHAO —— izrzzf
CHLK NG 2ZANOVZ2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 24ANOV20 15 | NAME ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Vi L Applicator
‘ ‘ > PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836“9
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVCW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



